RESOLUTION ADOPTING A Single-County COUNTY COURT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, by Chapter 951 of Laws of Minnesota 1971 and by Minnesota Statutes Annotated, Laws 1971, Extra Session, Chapter 19, Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 525.01, as amended so as to create a combined County Court District consisting of Douglas, Grant, and Pope Counties to become effective July 1st, 1972, and whereas, it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Pope County to separate and to separately choose when Chapter 951 of Laws of Minnesota 1971 amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 525.01 as amended by Minnesota Statutes Annotated, Laws 1971 Extra Session, Chapter 19, shall go into effect in Pope County, and

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners of the said Counties of Douglas, Grant, and Pope acting in concurrence with each other doem it to be in the best interests of the people of said counties that Pope County be separated out of said combined County Court District when said chapter, as amended, becomes effective as determined by the date fixed by the respective Board of County Commissioners of Pope County, and

WHEREAS, said amended Section 525.01, Subdivision 3, as amended by Minnesota Statutes Annotated Laws 1971 Extra Session, Chapter 19, permits a combined County Court District to be separated into single County Court Districts by the concurrence of the County Boards of the respective counties affected, and provided that each county shall have the right to select a prior date that said act shall take effect in each county,

NCW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County, Grant County and Pope County respectively, acting in concurrence with each other, that the combined County Court District, consisting of Douglas County, Grant County and Pope County as provided for by said amended Section 525.01, Subdivision 3, as amended by Minnesota Statutes Annotated, Laws 1971 Extra Session, Chapter 19, be add hereby is separated into 2 separate County Court Districts, Pope County Court Court and Douglas - Grant County Courty Court, and that each such County Court District shall have its own County Court Judge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution as adopted by said counties shall in no way be construed as advancing the effective date of Chapter 951 of Laws of Minnesota 1971 in any of said counties without further action on the part of said counties acting separately and apart from this Resolution and that each of said counties acting independently through its Board of County Commissioners shall have the power to determine when further and final implementation of said Chapter 951, Laws of Minnesota 1971, as amended by Minnesota Statutes Annotated Laws 1971, Extra Session, Chapter 19, shall take place in each respective county, should any such county decide to advance the effective date of Chapter 951, Laws of Minnesota 1971, pursuant to Section 45 thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That it is the overriding purpose and intent of this concurrent action on the part of said counties to separate said counties from each other into two separate County Court Districts and that this action by said counties herein shall have the same effect as would have resulted had said single-county County Court Districts been provided for and set out in Chapter 951, Lews of Minnesota 1971, as originally enacted, and as amended by Minnesota Statutes Annotated Laws 1971 Extra Session, Chapter 19.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF Pope Office of County Auditor

I, Wm. T. Boyle, County Auditor in and for Pope County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of County Commissioners at the regular meeting held on the 3rd day of November, 1971.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE at Glenwood, Minnesota, this 3rd day of November, 1971

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

County Audito